SA WG2 Meeting #S2-127	S2-183133
16 - 20 April, 2018, Sanya, P.R. China


[image: BroadbandForum_sized]    

Broadband Forum Liaison To:
3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org 
Erik Guttman, 3GPP TSG SA  erik.guttman@samsung.com
Frank Mademann, 3GPP TSG SA WG2  frank.mademann@huawei.com 

CC:
3GPP TSG SA WG3
Anand Prasad, 3GPP TSG SA WG3 Chairman, anand@bq.jp.nec.com
Alf Zugenmaier, 3GPP TSG SA WG3 Vice Chairman, alf.zugenmaier@hm.edu
Adrian Escott, 3GPP TSG SA WG3 Vice Chairman, aescott@qti.qualcomm.com 
3GPP TSG SA WG5
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thomas Tovinger, Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com  
Christian Toche, Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  christian.toche@huawei.com  
Jean Michel Cornily,Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  jeanmichel.cornily@orange.com   


From:
Michael Fargano
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair, michael.fargano@centurylink.com

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP, manuel.paul@telekom.de

Date: March 29th, 2018

Subject: Response to 3GPP SA2 liaison on ‘general status of work’ 

Dear colleagues, 

BBF has well received your liaison (reference S2-183036) and would like to thank you for your consideration of SD-420 previously shared with you. 

BBF is taking note of the new deadline of December 2018 for the conclusion of SA2 study, as well as the fact that Lawful Intercept is under the responsibility of SA3-LI. 

On the subject of NAS and PDU transport, BBF is presently working on solutions and will provide SA2 with an analysis of the potential impact on existing 3GPP specifications as soon as available. 
Based on the request from network operators, BBF is also working on the interworking scenario where the RG will be FN-RG only, while being able to connect to a 5G core. BBF will provide input on solutions and potential impacts on 3GPP specifications as soon as available.

BBF members are expressing their interest in organizing a joint face-to-face expert meeting or teleconference amenable to both 3GPP SA/SA2/SA3 and BBF calendars and meeting locations.
We are looking forward to continuing our fruitful cooperation.

Sincerely,

Michael Fargano,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair


CC:
liaisons@broadband-forum.org
 
Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair, michael.fargano@centurylink.com
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO rmersh@broadband-forum.org
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Secretariat <anowicki@broadband-forum.org> 
David Allan, BBF WWC Working Area Director david.i.allan@ericsson.com 

Broadband Forum Reference:
LIAISE-155 

In Response to Incoming Liaison: 
LIAISE-152; your ref: S2-183036

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings
A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
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